
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

City of Albert Lea 

Albert Lea, Minnesota 

 
NW SEWER & WATER IMPROVEMENTS 

Phase I 

St. John’s Addition 

City Project Number:    9432 
 

The City of Albert Lea will accept sealed bids for public opening at the office of the City Clerk,  City Center, 221 

East Clark Albert Lea, Minnesota 56007, until 3:00 PM, on Tuesday March 17, 2015, for furnishing all labor, 

material, and equipment to install the following estimated quantities: 

 

Description     Quantity / Unit 

12” PVC Watermain    6,000 lf 

15” PVC Sewer     3,000 lf 

Submersible Pump Lift Station   1 ea 

18” HDPE Directional Drill   380 lf 

24” Steel Casing, Jack & Bore   100 lf 

Gate valves     12 ea 

Fire Hydrants     5 ea 

Bituminous Pavement    1,000 ton 

Turf Restoration     36,000 sy 

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Enclosure  1 ea 

 

BIDS CLOSE 3:00 PM, March 17, 2015  
 

Plans, specifications, and proposals may be obtained at the office of Jones, Haugh & Smith, Inc., Consulting 

Engineers located at 515 South Washington, Albert Lea, MN  56007, upon payment of $60 for each hard copy set 

which payment is non-refundable or bid documents can be downloaded online at QuestCdn.com for a non-

refundable fee of $30.  A set is also available for review at the office of the City Engineer, City Center, Albert Lea, 

Minnesota, 56007.  

 

A certified check or bidders bond made payable to the City of Albert Lea in an amount equal to 5% of the total 

amount bid must accompany each proposal, such amount to be forfeited to the City in the event the bidder fails to 

enter into a Contract if awarded the bid.   

 

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive informalities, and to accept any bid deemed to be most 

favorable to the interests of the City. 

 

 

         Chad Adams 

         City Manager 

 

 

DATED:  February 20, 2015 


